*E*IJEEBE%% Facilities for the University Community, etc.
- RANEB R

Facilities for Physical Education and Extracurricular Activities

X5

Classification

] X

Shizuoka

AR HEX

Hamamatsu

CES

Service Facilities

X5

Classification

A3 ] X

Shizuoka

FARHX

Hamamatsu

ER - 5151

Indoor/Outdoor

ERfERR

Indoor Facilities

oV

Outdoor Facilities

EAERR

Indoor Facilities

E51iER%

Outdoor Facilities

FHLERR

Outside the University

ok

Name of Facilities

=1
AX
Name of Facility

B

Gymnasium

RIS

Dance Hall

BREMERRR AERY — 7L HRARER

Facilities for Training - CampFacilities for Sports Clubs

XALRY— IV AR

Facilities for Cultural Clubs

b
)15 (5 E—18)

Playing Field

KIS

Baseball Field

F=AJ=}h
Tennis Courts
ZEKWI—K
Multipurpose Courts
NL—3—h

Volleyball Courts
Kk 7—I
Swimming Pool

HEEE

Gymnasium

8%

Martial arts Gymnasium

B

Archery Range
ARIVEBHARR
Facilities for Extracurricular Activities
EE5

Sports Field

FT—Ad—hb

Tennis Courts

KK T—Ib

Swimming Pool

R [

Hamamatsu Boat House

BYEE

Structure

B 2 4 fE 5%

24

Facilities for the University Community, etc.

1BE - R

Structure/Scale

FEskEH > U) — P 2BEE

Iron Frame,RC2F

KEFEE

Iron Frame,One-Story Building

EpI 1) — b 2RER

RC2F

#KEH>U1)— b SPER

RC3F

1E

1E

1E

11E

2@

SH
50m81—X

FRBEKE V) — NEER

Iron Frame,RC One-Story Building

HETERE

Iron Frame, One-Story Building

ANETEE

Wooden,One-Story Building

KB > U — N 2R
RC2F

1M

3M|
50m73—X&
HEFEE

Iron Frame,One-Story Building

REXEE $kEHO> 1) — b 3R

University Hall RC3F

FA EA R e 2B

Food Shop and Lounge S2F

t?g»t)&—

ravel Center

F1RE A7 U—b  SREEDO—IR
No.1 Cafeteria Part of Building [RC5F]

Z%JE

E2RE

No.2 Cafeteria

EIRE

No.3 Cafeteria
Zsaynos

BEF kS

Store Faculty of Education

ey ==

SFAfRE

Student Hall

Lo

Sanalll'u Hall

s
=
South Hall

s
=
North Hall

$REHO 1) — D 2RER

RC2F

EEKEH T )— b CRERED 2D —EB

Iron Frame, RC 6F Part of Second Floor

$REHO> 1) — b SREED 1 BED—ER

Part of First Floor [RC3F]

KETERE

Iron Frame, One-Story Building

$REHO D) — N 2FER

RC2F

REHO D) — N 2FER

RC2F

T )—N2BEE

RC2F

HEmER (M) EREF
Space Principal Services
2,452
SBH77 Y 7-KY3y7
478 Multi purpose lounge food shop
Fiv hRTE
Ticket Sales
BE- %G
1’119 Food and Drink
Y- SFER
Sale of Books, etc.
Al
=
1 '076 Food and Drink
A, =
we5s
3g0 BEZE
Pmike
65 Statl:ilgerijLéods, Food
338 Meeting/lnf:rmalTalk, etc.
%A
996 5,
RE - -YmikcF
1'855 Food and Drink,Stationery Goods
1.037 ﬁi ° %%%

Cafeteria,Books,Stationery, etc.

S[HM7TESA1BRE)

[Asof May 1,2025]

iR (m)

Space

E 3,027
120

iE 511

E 1,202

14,784
11,375
12,600
7.850
1,400
1,860

943
498

74
881

7,800
1,800

129

SH7TESRA1HRTE)
[As of May 1,2025]

EYES

Management

BEAY
EEBEREE
The University
Co-op at Shizuoka
University

THERESREE
BEZER
Sanaru Hall Steering
Committee

B ALEE D
[EI#E & RARSEB
The University Co-op at

Shizuoka University
Hamamatsu Branch Office



25 LTHRUEY

Lands and Buildings

FER

Dormitories

X5

Classification

] X

Shizuoka

AR HEX

Hamamatsu

R4 PR7EHs

Name of Dormitory Address

(BF) #EHEAIXAA836

H‘[J_]% [Male] 836 Ohya,Suruga-ku,Shizuoka

tayam: e (kF) BEDRARASE36

[Female] 836 Ohya,Suruga-ku,Shizuoka

HOPOER (BF) HMTHFRXBIR3TH22H1S

Akatsuki-Ryo [Male] 3-22-1 Shijimizuka,Naka-ku,Hamamatsu

(BARAKF)

[Female]

HIFIEDER SEABZE([BR])

Akebono-Ryo [Male/Female]

(BAEER)

[Male/Female]

ii‘m&zfﬁ% Lands and Buildings

HX

Districts

A ] X

Shizuoka

X5
Classification

=
kva

Heandquarters
ASCHERFIEAER
Faculty of Humanities and Social Sciences
HEPE
Faculty of Education
IBEAER
Faculty of Science
BRI AR EMAHE L 2 —
Center for Radioscience Education and Research
BB 4 3
=
Facultynongriculture

= S A L
JO—/NLHBIBIZER _
Faculty of Global Interdisciplinary Science and Innovation
BLERIEA RN K F B
Graduate School of Science and Technology
seb —
BIEFREBRIR
Gene Research Laboratory
YR
University Library _
HEE BINEEBGHEMRER
ymnasium and Outdoor Sports Fie acilities
G d Outdoor Sports Field Facilit:
!ﬁ{"ﬁé&
I;ormitocrly
ARFER
Univerint:y Hall
HEFHERBERE
Facility for Nature Education
INET
Subql'otal
HEFERM AR /NEAR

izuoka Elementary Schoo
Shizuoka EL tary School
HE AR B ERE PR
Shizuoka Junior High School
HEFEMBIFHRFR
School for Students with Special needs
HEFEHMENHEERE

Kindergarten
REMEME 7 — I NRIZHEMRR 42—
KEEERBFI(ART1—ILR)

Center for Education and Research in Field Sciences.
Section of Sea and Seacoast Ecology.Mochimune Field
[Marine Biochemical Laboratory]

RO AR

Monument

NEFES

Oshika Dormitory

FEERRAREE

Shizuoka International Residence

FE XS 1EE

Shizuoka Staff Residence
N E

Sub Total

&t

Total

FARH R RXEFIRIT B

2215
3-22-1 Shijimizuka,Chuo-ku,
Hamamatsu

tits ()

Land Area

418,426

10,808
429,234
14,461
17,889
22,314
5,987

3.346

471
10,153

31,332
105,953
535,187

SHM7TESA1HRAE)
[Asof May 1,2025]

T8 =8 BYmRE ()

Capacity Number of Rooms | Area

288 72
228 57
164 82 2,646

46 46
44 44 2,306
1 1

7,032

1,047 371 16,049

SM7ESR1BRTE)
[As of May 1, 2025

24 (m) fie®

Area of Buildings Remarks

26,162
10,926
20,438
19,113
724
17,136
2,549
237
1,528
8,027
4,014
7,032
2,452
739
121,077
7120
6.474
3,732
1,020

380

4,065
2,592
14,582
39,965
161,042

X

Districts

AR

Hamamatsu

A X

Fujieda

SH#X

Shimada

)1 [#R X

Nakakawane

KEHX

Tenryu

Kz 7 S

Amagiyugashima

X5

Classification
i

Headquarters

BERLER

Faculty of Informatics
B
Faculty of Engineering
BIERIEER M AR
Graduate School of Science and Technology

BFLHBRA
Research Institute of Electronics

A/ N—2 2 B HEERAE

Organization for Innovation and Social Collaboration
EMIEE AR KA AT AIEEE

Takayanagi Memorial Hall

Pt/ B 88

University Library

HERE BINER SRR

Gymnasium and Outdoor Sports Field Facilities
FERIE A/ N—> 3 VAT HLR

Innovative Photonics Evolution Research Center

N

Sub Total
HEF IR R/ NER
Hamamatsu Elementary School
HEF MR RRPEAR
Hamamatsu Junior High School
Py /NI

Hamamatsu Boat House

E B3 (BRIF)

Sports Field
RMXEEES
Hamamatsu Staff Residence

HES

Dormitory

EMRERRRS

Hamamatsu International Residence
N E
Sub Total
&t

Total
BB 7 —IL R ZHERR 2 —
PR RELERRRERPT BT —ILN

Center for Education and Research in Field Sciences
Section of Sustainable Agriculture
Fujieda Field(Faculty Farm)

BRI RES
Fujieda Staff Residence
2

Total

HEFEMRESHPFAR

Shimada Junior High School

RENMBEHE Y —I NRIEEEMR 2 —
HMERREIBF B7IVTAT1—IL R (F)IIR)

Center for Education and Research in Field Sciences
Section of Forest Ecology
South-Alps Field (Nakakawane) (University forest)

7T AT 4—IL K ()1 [R) A& PR

South-Alps Field Office (Nakakawane)

B 7IVT AT 4—)U K (FR)I[1R) f&8 8P

South-Alps Field Accommodations (Nakakawane)

Bt

Total

REMMBEHIE V1 —IL NRIZEHEMR 2 —
BMERREF RE7—ILN(EMZH)

Center for Education and Research in Field Sciences
Section of Forest Ecology
Tenryu Field (Kamiatago) (University forest)

KE 71—V (LFZH) &R
Tenryu Field Accommodations (Kamiatago)
Bt

Total

K 71—IREIF—/\TR
Amagi Field Seminar House

(=]
Grand Total

+ 3 (i)

Land Area

131,600

131,600
25,027
25,027

481
12,939
4,524

16,858

84,856
216,456

120,482

2,314
122,796
23214

2,591,528

702
660
2,592,890

607.376

1,400
608,776
1,800
4,101,119

24 (m)

Area of Buildings

8,598
13,949
50,223

2,692

6,900

2,696

370

4,731

1,577

3,648
95,384

5,298

4,581

129
41

2,710

4,952

3.802

21,513
116,897

3,903

912
4,815
5,285

114
193
307

47

591
638
264
289,248

T RUEM 26

Lands and Buildings

&%

Remarks

Tt 5 A

o L1

Surface Rights

THhisEE

Leased Land

TiidfEE

Leased Land





