福利厚生施設等 Facilities for the University Community, etc.

体育·課外活動施設

Facilities for Physical Education and Extracurricular Activities

(令和7年5月1日現在)

[As of May 1, 2025]

区分 Classification	屋内·外別 Indoor/Outdoor	施設名 Name of Facility	構造·規模 Structure/Scale	面積(㎡) Space
静岡地区 Shizuoka	屋内施設 Indoor Facilities	体育館 Gymnasium 舞踏場 Dance Hall 合宿研修施設・体育系サークル共用施設 Facilities for Training・CampFacilities for Sports Clubs 文化系サークル共用施設 Facilities for Cultural Clubs	鉄骨鉄筋コンクリート2階建 Iron Frame,RC2F 鉄骨平屋建 Iron Frame,One-Story Building 鉄筋コンクリート2階建 RC2F 鉄筋コンクリート3階建 RC3F	延 3,027 120 延 511 延 1,202
	屋外施設 Outdoor Facilities	陸上競技場 Athletic Field サッカー場(兼ラグビー場) Playing Field 野球場 Baseball Field テニスコート Tennis Courts 多目的コート Multipurpose Courts バレーコート Volleyball Courts 水泳プール Swimming Pool	1面 1面 1面 11面 2面 3面 50m8コース	14,784 11,375 12,600 7,850 1,400 1,860
浜松地区 Hamamatsu	屋内施設 Indoor Facilities	体育館 Gymnasium 武道場 Martial arts Gymnasium 弓道場 Archery Range 課外活動共用施設 Facilities for Extracurricular Activities	鉄骨鉄筋コンクリート平屋建 Iron Frame,RC One-Story Building 鉄骨平屋建 Iron Frame, One-Story Building 木造平屋建 Wooden,One-Story Building 鉄筋コンクリート2階建	943 498 74 延 881
	屋外施設 Outdoor Facilities	運動場 Sports Field テニスコート Tennis Courts 水泳プール Swimming Pool	1面 3面 50m7コース	7,800 1,800
	学外施設 Outside the University	浜松艇庫 Hamamatsu Boat House	鉄骨平屋建 Iron Frame,One-Story Building	129

厚生施設

Service Facilities

(令和7年5月1日現在)

[As of May 1, 2025]

					[AS 01 May 1, 2025]
区分 Classification	施設名 Name of Facilities	建物構造 Structure	延面積(㎡) Space	主な事業 Principal Services	経営体 Management
	大学会館 University Hall	鉄筋コンクリート3階建 RC3F	2,452		
	学生厚生施設 Food Shop and Lounge	鉄骨2階建 S2F	478	多目的ラウンジ・フードショップ Multi purpose lounge food shop	
	トラベルセンター Travel Center 第1食堂 Sho.1 Cafeteria 鉄筋コンクリート 5階建の一部		チケット販売 Ticket Sales	静岡大学	
		1,119	1,119 食堂·売店 Food and Drink		
静岡地区	売店 Store			物品·書籍販売 Sale of Books, etc.	生活協同組合 The University Co-op at Shizuoka University
Shizuoka	第2食堂 No.2 Cafeteria	鉄筋コンクリート2階建 RC2F	1,076	食堂 Food and Drink	
	第3食堂 No.3 Cafeteria	鉄骨鉄筋コンクリート6階建の2階の一部 Iron Frame, RC 6F Part of Second Floor	380	食堂·売店 Food and Drink	
	教育学部売店 Store Faculty of Education	鉄筋コンクリート3階建の1階の一部 Part of First Floor [RC3F]	65	物品販売 Stationery Goods, Food	
	学生控室 Student Hall	鉄骨平屋建 Iron Frame, One-Story Building	338	集会·談話等 Meeting/Informal Talk, etc.	
	佐鳴会館 Sanaru Hall	鉄筋コンクリート2階建 RC2F	996	集会 Meeting	工学部佐鳴会館 運営委員会 Sanaru Hall Steering Committee
浜松地区 Hamamatsu	南会館 South Hall	鉄筋コンクリート2階建 RC2F	1,855	食堂·物品販売等 Food and Drink,Stationery Goods	静岡大学生活協 同組合浜松支部
	北会館 North Hall	鉄筋コンクリート2階建 RC2F	1,037	食堂·書籍等 Cafeteria,Books,Stationery,etc.	The University Co-op at Shizuoka University Hamamatsu Branch Office

学生寮

Dormitories

(令和7年5月1日現在) [As of May 1, 2025]

区分 Classification	寮名 Name of Dormitory	所在地 Address		定員 Capacity	室数 Number of Rooms	建物面積(延)㎡ Area
静岡地区 Shizuoka	片山寮 Katayama-Ryo	(男子) 静岡市駿河区大 [Male] 836 Ohya,Suruga-ku,S		288	72	7020
		(女子) 静岡市駿河区大 [Female] 836 Ohya,Suruga-ku,S		228	57	7,032
	あかつき寮 Akatsuki-Ryo	(男子) 浜松市中央区蜆 [Male] 3-22-1 Shijimizuka,Nak	関 <mark>塚3丁目22番1号</mark> a-ku,Hamamatsu	164	82	2,646
浜松地区	あけぼの寮 Akebono-Ryo	(日本人女子) [Female] 浜松市中央区蜆塚3丁目		46	46	
Hamamatsu		(外国人留学生【男女】) [Male/Female]	22番1号 3-22-1 Shijimizuka,Chuo-ku,	44	44	2,306
		(身体障害者) [Male/Female]	Hamamatsu	1	1 1	
計 Total				1,047	371	16,049

土地及び建物 Lands and Buildings

(令和7年5月1日現在)

[As of May 1, 2025]

地区 Districts	区分 Classification	土地(㎡) Land Area	建物(㎡) Area of Buildings	備考 Remarks
	本部 Headquarters		26,162	
	人文社会科学部 Faculty of Humanities and Social Sciences		10,926	
	教育学部 Faculty of Education		20,438	
	理学部 Faculty of Science		19,113	
	理学部附属放射科学教育研究推進センター Center for Radioscience Education and Research		724	
	農学部 Faculty of Agriculture		17,136	
	グローバル共創科学部 Faculty of Global Interdisciplinary Science and Innovation	440.400	2,549	
	創造科学技術大学院 Graduate School of Science and Technology	418,426	237	
	遺伝子実験棟 Gene Research Laboratory		1,528	
	附属図書館 University Library		8,027	
	体育館·屋外運動場附属施設 Gymnasium and Outdoor Sports Field Facilities		4,014	
	寄宿舎 Dormitory		7,032	
	大学会館 University Hall		2,452	
静岡地区	教育学部自然観察実習地 Facility for Nature Education	10,808	739	
Shizuoka	小計 Sub Total	429,234	121,077	
	教育学部附属静岡小学校 Shizuoka Elementary School	14,461	7,120	
	教育学部附属静岡中学校 Shizuoka Junior High School	17,889	6,474	
	教育学部附属特別支援学校 School for Students with Special needs	22,314	3,732	
	教育学部附属幼稚園 Kindergarten	5,987	1,020	
	農学部附属地域フィールド科学教育研究センター 水圏生態系部門 (用宗フィールド) Center for Education and Research in Field Sciences. Section of Sea and Seacoast Ecology. Mochimune Field [Marine Biochemical Laboratory]	3,346	380	
	記念碑 Monument	471		
	小鹿寄宿舎 Oshika Dormitory	10.150	4,065	
	静岡国際交流会館 Shizuoka International Residence	10,153	2,592	
	静岡地区職員宿舎 Shizuoka Staff Residence	31,332	14,582	
	小 計 Sub Total	105,953	39,965	
	Total	535,187	161,042	

地区 Districts	区分 Classification	土地(㎡) Land Area	建物(㎡) Area of Buildings	備考 Remarks
	本部 Headquarters		8,598	
	情報学部 Faculty of Informatics		13,949	_
	工学部 Faculty of Engineering		50,223	-
	創造科学技術大学院 Graduate School of Science and Technology		2,692	-
	電子工学研究所 Research Institute of Electronics	101.000	6,900	-
	イノベーション社会連携推進機構 Organization for Innovation and Social Collaboration	131,600	2,696	-
	高柳記念未来技術創造館 Takayanagi Memorial Hall		370	-
	附属図書館 University Library		4,731	-
	体育館·屋外運動場附属施設 Gymnasium and Outdoor Sports Field Facilities	-	1,577	-
浜松地区	光創起イノベーション研究拠点 Innovative Photonics Evolution Research Center	-	3,648	-
Hamamatsu	小 計 Sub Total	131,600	95,384	
	教育学部附属浜松小学校 Hamamatsu Elementary School	25,027	5,298	
	教育学部附属浜松中学校 Hamamatsu Junior High School	25,027	4,581	-
	浜松艇庫 Hamamatsu Boat House	481	129	土地は河川占用
	運動場(蜆塚) Sports Field	12,939	41	
	浜松地区職員宿舎 Hamamatsu Staff Residence	4,524	2,710	-
	寄宿舎 Dormitory	10.050	4,952	_
	浜松国際交流会館 Hamamatsu International Residence	16,858	3,802	_
	小 計 Sub Total	84,856	21,513	
	計 計 Total	216,456	116,897	
藤枝地区 Fujieda	農学部附属地域フィールド科学教育研究センター 持続型農業生態系部門 藤枝フィールド Center for Education and Research in Field Sciences Section of Sustainable Agriculture Fujieda Field(Faculty Farm)	120,482	3,903	
,	藤枝地区職員宿舎	2,314	912	-
	## Pulleda Staff Residence	122,796	4,815	
島田地区	Total 教育学部附属島田中学校	23,214	5,285	
Shimada	Bhimada Junior High School 農学部附属地域フィールド科学教育研究センター森林生態系部門 南アルプスフィールド(中川根) Center for Education and Research in Field Sciences Section of Forest Ecology South-Alps Field (Nakakawane) (University forest)	2,591,528		地上権 Surface Rights
中川根地区 Nakakawane	南アルプスフィールド(中川根)連絡所 South-Alps Field Office (Nakakawane)	702	114	
	南アルプスフィールド(中川根)宿泊所 South-Alps Field Accommodations (Nakakawane)	660	193	土地は借上 Leased Land
	計 Total	2,592,890	307	Leased Land
天 竜地区 Tenryu	農学部附属地域フィールド科学教育研究センター 森林生態系部門 天竜フィールド(上阿多古) Center for Education and Research in Field Sciences Section of Forest Ecology Tenryu Field (Kamiatago) (University forest)	607,376	47	
	天竜フィールド (上阿多古) 宿泊所 Tenryu Field Accommodations (Kamiatago)	1,400	591	土地は借上 Leased Land
	計 Total	608,776	638	
天城湯ヶ島地区 Amagiyugashima	天城フィールドセミナーハウス Amagi Field Seminar House	1,800	264	
	合計 Grand Total	4,101,119	289,248	
		I.	I .	1